The company began applying the new rules on accounting for goodwill and other intangible assets to assets acquired subsequent to June 30, 2001 and effective January 1, 2002 for all other
amounts. Application of the nonamortization provisions of SFAS No. 142 is expected to result in an increase in net income of approximately $13 million ($0.56 per share) per year. During the first
quarter of 2002, the company performed the first of the required impairment tests of goodwill and indefinite lived intangible assets as of January 1, 2002 and has determined that there will be no
effect on the earnings and financial position of the company as a result of these tests.

7

   The following table provides a reconciliation of reported net loss for the three months ended March 31, 2001 to net loss that would have been reported had SFAS No. 142 been applied as of
January 1, 2001:

Three Months Ended March 31,

2001
(Dollars in thousands,
except per share data)

Reported net loss $ (4,662)
Add back goodwill and broadcast licenses amortization, net of tax 3,400

Adjusted net loss $ (1,262)

Basic and diluted loss per share:
As reported $ (0.20)
Goodwill and broadcast license amortization, net of tax 0.15

As adjusted $ (0.05)

   The following tables provide details, by major category, of the significant classes of amortizable intangible assets:

As of December 31, 2001

Accumulated
Cost Amortization Net

(Dollars in thousands)
Noncompetition agreements $ 12,618 $ (12,156) $ 462
Customer lists and contracts 7,094 (2,918) 4,176
Favorable and assigned leases 1,800 (1,138) 662
Other intangible assets 2,409 (1,652) 757

$ 23,921 $ (17,864) $ 6,057

As of March 31, 2002

Accumulated
Cost Amortization Net

(Dollars in thousands)
Noncompetition agreements $ 12,618 $ (12,174) $ 444
Customer lists and contracts 7,094 (3,356) 3,738
Favorable and assigned leases 1,800 (1,154) 646
Other intangible assets 2,397 (1,702) 695

$ 23,909 $ (18,386) $ 5,523

   Based on the amortizable intangible assets as of March 31, 2002, we estimate amortization expense for the next five years to be as follows:

Year Ending December 31, (Dollars in thousands)

2002 $ 1,842
2003 1,215
2004 1,188
2005 937
2006 390

NOTE 4. BASIC AND DILUTED LOSS PER SHARE

   Basic loss per share is computed by dividing net loss by the weighted average number of common stock shares outstanding. Diluted loss per share is computed by dividing net loss by the
weighted average number of common stock shares and when dilutive, common stock share equivalents outstanding. Options to purchase 527,105 and 473,200 shares of Class A common stock